29-29G
29-29G Series
Standard vices with
straight jaws
User's manual
INDEX
 1. Technical features 4
2. Straight jaws 4

4
 1. TECHNICAL FEATURES
 Made from carburizing treatment material DIN 14 CrMo13 (F155)
 Casehardened layer: 1 mm
 Hardness 60HRc. steel.
 Fully grinded.
	 G8	(D	dimensions)	finished	tolerance.
 Parallel tolerance, less than 0.05 in all the length of the body.
 Jaws-holder with oscillating effect. (SEE SECTION 3).
 Fastening to the machine with clamps or with the two L holes. (SEE SECTION 4) .
 Selection of fast mobile jaws-holder position, by ball insertion (SEE SECTION 5) .
 Interchangeable spindle: mechanical, hydraulic or with mechanical multiplier. (SEE SECTION 6).
Ref. A B C D F H J M
mm. BASE
29/100 250 109 34 37 90 100 70 50 12 12561 7,5 B/100
29/100L 296 150 34 37 90 100 70 50 12 12651 8 B/100
29/125 300 130 39,5 42 110 125 88 64 12 12561 13 B/125
29/125L 346 175 39,5 42 110 125 88 64 12 12561 14 B/125
29/125S 371 200 39,5 42 110 125 88 64 12 12561 14,5 B/125
29/150 402 200 57 51 135 150 115 84 16 15061 26
29/150L 452 250 57 51 135 150 115 84 16 15061 28
29/150S 502 300 57 51 135 150 115 84 16 15061 30
29/150X 527 335 57 51 135 150 115 84 16 15061 31,5
29/175 432 225 58,5 56 135 175 120 86 16 15061 34
29/175L 482 275 58,5 56 135 175 120 86 16 15061 36,5
29/175S 556 350 58,5 56 135 175 120 86 16 15061 40,0
29/175X 610 400 58,5 56 135 175 120 86 16 15061 42,5
29/200 470 250 65,5 61 160 200 145 92,5 16 20061 44
29/200L 520 300 65,5 61 160 200 145 92,5 16 20061 46,5
29/200S 570 350 65,5 61 160 200 145 92,5 16 20061 49
29/200X 595 375 65,5 61 160 200 145 92,5 16 20061 50,5
29/200XL 675 455 65,5 61 160 200 145 92,5 16 20061 53
5
 2. STRAIGHT JAWS
 As these jaws include straight jaws, they cannot work with the descending effect.
 However, considering that the spindle is in a very high tightening position, the workpiece do not